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Thursday 23rd May 2024 
Dear Parents/Guardians, 
                                It is hard to believe that we are quickly approaching the end of term 3 and then end of the 
current academic year!  Please find some useful dates for the final weeks of term 3.  More information on individual 
events will come closer to the time.   
 

Friday 24th May P1 Sports Days: P1AE – 9:30-10:30 
P1GE – 10:45-11:45 

Tuesday 28th May P2 Sports Days: P2H – 9:30-10:30 
P2LM – 10:45-11:45 

Wednesday 29th May to Friday 31st May P7 Residential to Tanagh 
Monday 3rd June P3WA and P3F – 9:30-12noon 
Tuesday 4th June P4A and P4S – 9:30-12noon 

Wednesday 5th June P4-7 Shared Education Fun Day at Peoples’ Park, Portadown 
Friday 7th June End of Term Drama Performance – Portadown Town Hall 

Monday 10th June New P1 Pupils - Induction 
Tuesday 11th June P5-7 (all classes) Hart Olympics Sports Day – 9:15-approximately 

lunch time 
Wednesday 12th June P1-3 Shared Education Fun Day at Hart Memorial PS 

Tuesday 18th June  Nursery Induction to Parents – 2-3pm 
Wednesday 19th June Nursery - Big Fun Day 

Monday 24th June P1-4 Prize Giving (parents of prize winners only – parents will be 
informed at the beginning of June) 

Tuesday 25th June New Nursery pupils visiting Nursery – 1:30pm-2:30pm – accompanied 
by parents.  Current Nursery pupils to finish at 1:00pm this day.  This 

will also be the final day of term for Nursery pupils.   
Wednesday 26th June P7 Leavers’ Assembly/P5-7 Prize Giving/final day for P7 pupils 

(parents of prize winners and P7 pupils only)  
Thursday 27th June Nursery Graduation – 9am – pupils to go home with parents after 

graduation 
Friday 28th June Final day of term 

Monday 1st July to Thursday 11th July 
***Not Thursday 4th July if election goes 

ahead 

Summer Scheme – current P1-P6 pupils only 

 
Please note, tea/coffee and biscuits will be available at some point for adults during each of the sports days – times will 
vary.   
 
 
 
 
Mr Andrew Frizzell                                        
Principal                                                     


